
Dunfermline CC The DCC Stages
Awards

  1st April 2017

Overall
5 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Escort 2499cc 4 63:46 1
4 Nigel Feeney / Phil Sandham Mitsubishi Evo X 1998cc 5 65:28 2

15 Taylor Gibb / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 65:30 3

Class 0
80 Gordon Reid / Johnnie Mackay Nissan Micra 998cc 0 80:09 47 1

Class 1
35 Stuart MCBride / Shona Hale Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 70:26 1 19
54 Marcus Tinsley / Rachel Clark Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1 70:53 2 24
45 Gavin Lloyd / Gordon Clark Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 72:49 3 30

Class 2
14 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 67:29 1 9
24 Greg Inglis / Martin Forrest Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 67:36 2 10
20 Stevie Irwin / Ian Middleton Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 69:17 3 16

Class 3
50 George R Auld / Richard Stewart Ford Escort 1998cc 3 67:22 1 8
16 Kenny Moore / Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 67:45 2 11
21 Ian Forgan / Chris Lees Ford KA 2000cc 3 68:20 3 14

Class 4
22 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort 2500cc 4 65:56 2 4
83 Keith Robathan / Peter Carstairs Ford Escort Mk 2 2000cc 4 66:08 3 5
12 Stevie Hope / Louise Hope Ford Escort Mk2 2300cc 4 67:18 4 7

Class 5
17 Brian Watson / Caroline Will Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 66:51 3 6
36 Alasdair Graham / Martin Maccabe Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 68:01 4 12

7 Gordon Morrison / Callum MacPherson Subaru Imprezza 2000cc 5 68:14 5 13

1st DCC Driver
7 Gordon Morrison Subaru Imprezza 2000cc 5 68:14 5 13

1st DCC Co-Driver
15 Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 65:30 2 3

1st 2 WD
5 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Escort 2499cc 4 63:46 1 1

Best Improvement on Seeding
67 Wiliam Beattie / Paul Hunter Ford Escort 1998cc 3 70:44 8 22

Best Presented Car at Scrutineering
63 Gordon Mcelrath / Don Wyatt Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3

Results by Raymond Mann at 23:17 on 1st April 2017



Dunfermline CC The DCC Stages
Results Final at 18:50 on 1 April 2017

In Overall Order

 1st  April 2017

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

5 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Escort 2499cc 4 7:50 7:41 8:14 8:11 8:14 8:11 7:43 7:42 63:46 1 1

4 Nigel Feeney / Phil Sandham Mitsubishi Evo X 1998cc 5 8:15 7:55 8:24 8:22 8:29 8:22 7:48 7:53 65:28 2 1

15 Taylor Gibb / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 8:13 7:59 8:40 8:19 8:25 8:20 7:47 7:47 65:30 3 2

22 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort 2500cc 4 8:07 7:55 8:25 8:50 8:26 8:23 8:02 7:48 65:56 4 2

83 Keith Robathan / Peter Carstairs Ford Escort Mk 2 2000cc 4 8:18 8:00 8:35 8:28 8:35 8:27 7:55 7:50 66:08 5 3

17 Brian Watson / Caroline Will Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 8:17 8:02 8:46 8:24 8:45 8:32 8:05 8:00 66:51 6 3

12 Stevie Hope / Louise Hope Ford Escort Mk2 2300cc 4 8:24 8:08 8:45 8:36 8:36 8:34 8:02 8:13 67:18 7 4

50 George R Auld / Richard Stewart Ford Escort 1998cc 3 8:22 8:11 8:42 8:40 8:44 8:34 8:04 8:05 67:22 8 1

14 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 8:16 8:11 8:58 8:30 8:54 8:33 8:02 8:05 67:29 9 1

24 Greg Inglis / Martin Forrest Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 8:25 8:12 8:43 8:40 8:43 8:40 8:06 8:07 67:36 10 2

16 Kenny Moore / Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 8:22 8:15 8:48 8:44 8:42 8:42 8:06 8:06 67:45 11 2

36 Alasdair Graham / Martin Maccabe Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 8:31 8:15 8:47 8:34 8:42 8:50 8:17 8:05 68:01 12 4

7 Gordon Morrison / Callum MacPherson Subaru Imprezza 2000cc 5 8:10 7:52 8:23 8:15 11:34 8:21 7:51 7:48 68:14 13 5

21 Ian Forgan / Chris Lees Ford KA 2000cc 3 8:34 8:16 8:50 8:47 8:49 8:41 8:11 8:12 68:20 14 3

23 Graeme Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 8:33 7:35 9:07 8:58 9:02 8:51 8:21 8:14 68:41 15 4

20 Stevie Irwin / Ian Middleton Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 8:26 8:17 8:54 8:57 8:54 8:55 8:26 8:28 69:17 16 3

43 Joe Pringle / Thomas Purvin Vauxhall CORSA B 1598cc 2 8:35 8:29 9:09 8:58 9:07 9:01 8:41 8:24 70:24 17 4

57 Mark Flintoft / Joshua Beer Ford Escort MK2 2000cc 3 8:53 8:27 9:07 8:57 9:02 9:00 8:33 8:25 70:24 18 5

35 Stuart MCBride / Shona Hale Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 8:42 8:34 9:06 8:59 9:09 9:01 8:33 8:22 70:26 19 1

25 Robert Marshall / Lewis Macdougall Ford Escort MK11 1995cc 3 8:58 9:16 9:00 8:51 8:59 8:55 8:17 8:11 70:27 20 6

9 Edward Todd / Andy Scrat Brown GTM Coupe 1998cc 3 8:18 8:14 8:37 8:25 8:34 8:37 7:55 12:00 70:40 21 7

67 Wiliam Beattie / Paul Hunter Ford Escort 1998cc 3 9:15 8:26 9:16 8:52 9:01 9:13 8:26 8:15 70:44 22 8

19 Ian Archer / Serena Archer Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc 5 8:22 8:06 8:44 8:40 12:00 8:38 8:13 8:02 70:45 23 6

54 Marcus Tinsley / Rachel Clark Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1 8:49 8:27 9:14 9:06 9:11 8:52 8:36 8:38 70:53 24 2

28 Tom Hynd / Sue Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 8:37 8:23 8:59 8:53 8:57 12:00 8:15 8:11 72:15 25 5

42 Alex McClelland / Brian McClelland Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1998cc 3 8:51 8:29 9:23 9:06 9:13 9:33 9:10 8:36 72:21 26 9

40 Martyn Douglas / Mark Runciman Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 8:57 8:44 9:25 9:16 9:19 9:12 8:55 8:35 72:23 27 7

38 George Paris / Allan McMahon Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 9:07 8:49 9:13 9:03 9:46 9:09 8:56 8:25 72:28 28 8

61 Leonard Jones / Greg Paterson Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 8:58 8:48 9:30 9:12 9:28 9:18 8:56 8:33 72:43 29 10

45 Gavin Lloyd / Gordon Clark Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 8:59 8:43 9:17 9:13 9:31 9:22 9:10 8:34 72:49 30 3

46 Dave Cranston / Kelly Howe Opel Astra 1998cc 3 9:02 8:54 9:23 9:15 9:22 9:16 9:03 8:35 72:50 31 11

52 Gordon Milne / Paul Watson VW Polo 1596cc 2 9:03 8:47 9:27 9:23 9:18 9:26 8:52 8:37 72:53 32 5

37 Lindsay Taylor / Nick Young Ford Fiestra ST150 1999cc 3 8:58 8:56 9:28 9:22 9:32 9:22 8:57 8:44 73:19 33 12

62 Nigel Harkness / Helen Harkness Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 9:13 8:51 9:28 9:21 9:24 9:26 8:50 8:48 73:21 34 6

32 Fergus Gray / Kenny More BMW 130i 3000cc 4 8:41 11:20 9:12 9:03 9:01 9:03 8:43 8:25 73:28 35 6

48 Greg Turner / Grant MacNiven Peugeot 206 1596cc 2 9:09 8:54 9:52 9:27 9:40 9:25 9:08 8:41 74:16 36 7

55 Finlay Brock / Chris Patterson Vauxhall Corsa S1600 1600cc 2 9:34 9:06 10:12 9:26 9:39 9:12 8:42 8:37 74:28 37 8

76 John Robertson / Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 9:14 8:58 9:35 9:29 9:53 9:36 9:06 8:54 74:45 38 13

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood / Bob Reid at 18:50 on 1st April 2017
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Dunfermline CC The DCC Stages
Results Final at 18:50 on 1 April 2017

In Overall Order

 1st  April 2017

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

74 Stephen McClory / Dave Robson Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2 9:20 9:06 9:50 9:36 9:40 9:46 9:02 8:56 75:16 39 9

47 Beefy Fraser / Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 9:14 9:05 9:41 9:32 9:52 9:42 9:23 9:02 75:31 40 10

82 Eamonn Kilmurray / Derek Cassells Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 9:20 9:12 9:50 9:44 9:54 9:45 9:12 9:01 75:58 41 4

34 Kevin Stout / Jamie Stout Ford Escort RS1600 1975cc 3 9:28 9:08 10:27 9:40 9:44 9:25 9:46 8:41 76:19 42 14

65 Robert Cumming / Bob Irvine Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 9:26 9:16 9:51 9:39 9:55 9:44 9:24 9:15 76:30 43 15

77 Phillip Hill / Philip Jeffress Toyota Celica 1796cc 3 10:04 9:20 9:52 9:41 9:52 9:44 9:13 9:05 76:51 44 16

41 Derek Masterton / Angus Carrie Vauxhall Corsa 1998cc 3 9:03 8:35 9:27 9:23 9:15 10:28 8:51 12:00 77:02 45 17

68 Keith Meins / Graeme Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 9:55 9:26 10:19 10:09 10:13 10:02 9:58 9:39 79:41 46 18

80 Gordon Reid / Johnnie Mackay Nissan Micra 998cc 10:06 9:40 10:17 10:12 10:28 10:12 9:47 9:27 80:09 47 1

73 Garry Coutts / Curtis Fraser Ford Fiesta 1596cc 2 10:07 9:35 10:17 10:10 10:32 10:15 9:55 9:25 80:16 48 11

71 Alan Falconer / Billy Falconer Vauxhall Nova 1380cc 1 9:43 9:29 10:16 9:53 10:03 9:51 9:14 12:00 80:29 49 5

59 John Kean / Malcolm McDonald Peugeot 205 GTI 1587cc 2 12:00 9:09 9:53 9:19 9:35 9:35 8:59 12:00 80:30 50 12

70 Andrew Gray / Robert Wood Peugeot 206 1997cc 3 10:29 9:58 10:31 10:12 11:48 10:35 9:54 9:37 83:04 51 19

60 Martin R Farquhar / Shannon Turnbull Peugeot 106 1300cc 1 10:36 10:14 11:11 10:43 10:46 10:46 9:57 12:00 86:13 52 6

1 John Marshall / Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:28 paddleshift F/F

2 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 8:03 7:42 8:15 8:11 hit tree F/F

3 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd Ford Fiesta RX 2000cc 5 12:00 p/steering F/F

8 Hanish Kinloch / Mark Grierson Ford Escort 1997cc 3 8:29 8:02 8:45 8:32 8:33 ignition F/F

11 Robin William Hamilton / Sam MacFadyen Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 9:03 8:42 9:19 bale F/F

26 Billy Hamilton / Sara Hamilton Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 8:29 8:20 8:41 8:42 9:08 gasket F/F

30 Alex Adams / Ian Parker Ford Escort 2100cc 4 8:51 9:31 9:07 9:04 9:34 g/box F/F

31 Alitair Dalgliesh / David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 8:38 d/shaft F/F

33 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 8:22 8:05 8:38 8:36 8:40 8:29 diff F/F

39 Stuart Grant / Ian Fraser Ford MK2 Escort 1998cc 3 8:33 8:24 12:00 elecs F/F

44 Christopher Singer / Johnny Gilbertson Citroen C2 R2 1587cc 2 9:00 8:47 9:07 9:15 g/box F/F

49 Roy Ness / Drew Forbes Ford Fiesta ST150 1998cc 3 9:30 9:56 9:35 9:45 9:38 9:15 8:49 missed ss2 F/F

51 Stuart Urquhart / Sarah Dale TALBOT SUNBEAM 1998cc 3 9:30 clutch F/F

56 Graeme Mckinnell / Euan Mckinnell Ford Escort 1598cc 2 12:00 12:00 9:49 9:37 10:49 suspension F/F

58 Michael Robertson / Murray Milne Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 8:52 8:39 9:29 12:00 9:26 f/pump F/F

63 Gordon Mcelrath / Don Wyatt Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 9:06 8:45 10:16 diff F/F

64 Greg Stark / Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTI 1900cc 3 12:00 8:36 9:16 9:20 oil pump F/F

66 Gordon Chalmers / Steven Chalmers Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 9:04 8:27 10:38 hit post F/F

69 Iain Findlay / Ronald Bowie Vauxhall Astra GTE 1998cc 3 sus arm F/F

72 Gary McDermaid / Emma Picken Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 9:31 9:00 9:38 9:27 9:44 9:37 g/box F/F

75 Gavin Gray / Colin Mackay Citroen ZX Mi16 1905cc 3 Timing B F/F

78 Allan Watt / James Strachan peugot 106 gti 1587cc 2 9:31 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood / Bob Reid at 18:50 on 1st April 2017
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Dunfermline CC The DCC Stages
Results Final at 18:50 on 1 April 2017

In Class Order

 1st  April 2017

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

80 Gordon Reid / Johnnie Mackay Nissan Micra 998cc 10:06 9:40 10:17 10:12 10:28 10:12 9:47 9:27 80:09 47 1

35 Stuart MCBride / Shona Hale Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 8:42 8:34 9:06 8:59 9:09 9:01 8:33 8:22 70:26 19 1

54 Marcus Tinsley / Rachel Clark Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1 8:49 8:27 9:14 9:06 9:11 8:52 8:36 8:38 70:53 24 2

45 Gavin Lloyd / Gordon Clark Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 8:59 8:43 9:17 9:13 9:31 9:22 9:10 8:34 72:49 30 3

82 Eamonn Kilmurray / Derek Cassells Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 9:20 9:12 9:50 9:44 9:54 9:45 9:12 9:01 75:58 41 4

71 Alan Falconer / Billy Falconer Vauxhall Nova 1380cc 1 9:43 9:29 10:16 9:53 10:03 9:51 9:14 12:00 80:29 49 5

60 Martin R Farquhar / Shannon Turnbull Peugeot 106 1300cc 1 10:36 10:14 11:11 10:43 10:46 10:46 9:57 12:00 86:13 52 6

58 Michael Robertson / Murray Milne Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 8:52 8:39 9:29 12:00 9:26 f/pump F/F

14 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 8:16 8:11 8:58 8:30 8:54 8:33 8:02 8:05 67:29 9 1

24 Greg Inglis / Martin Forrest Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 8:25 8:12 8:43 8:40 8:43 8:40 8:06 8:07 67:36 10 2

20 Stevie Irwin / Ian Middleton Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 8:26 8:17 8:54 8:57 8:54 8:55 8:26 8:28 69:17 16 3

43 Joe Pringle / Thomas Purvin Vauxhall CORSA B 1598cc 2 8:35 8:29 9:09 8:58 9:07 9:01 8:41 8:24 70:24 17 4

52 Gordon Milne / Paul Watson VW Polo 1596cc 2 9:03 8:47 9:27 9:23 9:18 9:26 8:52 8:37 72:53 32 5

62 Nigel Harkness / Helen Harkness Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 9:13 8:51 9:28 9:21 9:24 9:26 8:50 8:48 73:21 34 6

48 Greg Turner / Grant MacNiven Peugeot 206 1596cc 2 9:09 8:54 9:52 9:27 9:40 9:25 9:08 8:41 74:16 36 7

55 Finlay Brock / Chris Patterson Vauxhall Corsa S1600 1600cc 2 9:34 9:06 10:12 9:26 9:39 9:12 8:42 8:37 74:28 37 8

74 Stephen McClory / Dave Robson Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2 9:20 9:06 9:50 9:36 9:40 9:46 9:02 8:56 75:16 39 9

47 Beefy Fraser / Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 9:14 9:05 9:41 9:32 9:52 9:42 9:23 9:02 75:31 40 10

73 Garry Coutts / Curtis Fraser Ford Fiesta 1596cc 2 10:07 9:35 10:17 10:10 10:32 10:15 9:55 9:25 80:16 48 11

59 John Kean / Malcolm McDonald Peugeot 205 GTI 1587cc 2 12:00 9:09 9:53 9:19 9:35 9:35 8:59 12:00 80:30 50 12

44 Christopher Singer / Johnny Gilbertson Citroen C2 R2 1587cc 2 9:00 8:47 9:07 9:15 g/box F/F

56 Graeme Mckinnell / Euan Mckinnell Ford Escort 1598cc 2 12:00 12:00 9:49 9:37 10:49 suspension F/F

72 Gary McDermaid / Emma Picken Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 9:31 9:00 9:38 9:27 9:44 9:37 g/box F/F

78 Allan Watt / James Strachan peugot 106 gti 1587cc 2 9:31 F/F

81 Ron Walker / Dean Ross Ford KA 1600cc 2 9:36 9:20 8:59 8:46 f/pump F/F

50 George R Auld / Richard Stewart Ford Escort 1998cc 3 8:22 8:11 8:42 8:40 8:44 8:34 8:04 8:05 67:22 8 1

16 Kenny Moore / Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 8:22 8:15 8:48 8:44 8:42 8:42 8:06 8:06 67:45 11 2

21 Ian Forgan / Chris Lees Ford KA 2000cc 3 8:34 8:16 8:50 8:47 8:49 8:41 8:11 8:12 68:20 14 3

23 Graeme Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 8:33 7:35 9:07 8:58 9:02 8:51 8:21 8:14 68:41 15 4

57 Mark Flintoft / Joshua Beer Ford Escort MK2 2000cc 3 8:53 8:27 9:07 8:57 9:02 9:00 8:33 8:25 70:24 18 5

25 Robert Marshall / Lewis Macdougall Ford Escort MK11 1995cc 3 8:58 9:16 9:00 8:51 8:59 8:55 8:17 8:11 70:27 20 6

9 Edward Todd / Andy Scrat Brown GTM Coupe 1998cc 3 8:18 8:14 8:37 8:25 8:34 8:37 7:55 12:00 70:40 21 7

67 Wiliam Beattie / Paul Hunter Ford Escort 1998cc 3 9:15 8:26 9:16 8:52 9:01 9:13 8:26 8:15 70:44 22 8

42 Alex McClelland / Brian McClelland Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1998cc 3 8:51 8:29 9:23 9:06 9:13 9:33 9:10 8:36 72:21 26 9

61 Leonard Jones / Greg Paterson Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 8:58 8:48 9:30 9:12 9:28 9:18 8:56 8:33 72:43 29 10

46 Dave Cranston / Kelly Howe Opel Astra 1998cc 3 9:02 8:54 9:23 9:15 9:22 9:16 9:03 8:35 72:50 31 11

37 Lindsay Taylor / Nick Young Ford Fiestra ST150 1999cc 3 8:58 8:56 9:28 9:22 9:32 9:22 8:57 8:44 73:19 33 12

76 John Robertson / Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 9:14 8:58 9:35 9:29 9:53 9:36 9:06 8:54 74:45 38 13

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood / Bob Reid at 18:50 on 1st April 2017
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Dunfermline CC The DCC Stages
Results Final at 18:50 on 1 April 2017

In Class Order

 1st  April 2017

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

34 Kevin Stout / Jamie Stout Ford Escort RS1600 1975cc 3 9:28 9:08 10:27 9:40 9:44 9:25 9:46 8:41 76:19 42 14

65 Robert Cumming / Bob Irvine Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 9:26 9:16 9:51 9:39 9:55 9:44 9:24 9:15 76:30 43 15

77 Phillip Hill / Philip Jeffress Toyota Celica 1796cc 3 10:04 9:20 9:52 9:41 9:52 9:44 9:13 9:05 76:51 44 16

41 Derek Masterton / Angus Carrie Vauxhall Corsa 1998cc 3 9:03 8:35 9:27 9:23 9:15 10:28 8:51 12:00 77:02 45 17

68 Keith Meins / Graeme Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 9:55 9:26 10:19 10:09 10:13 10:02 9:58 9:39 79:41 46 18

70 Andrew Gray / Robert Wood Peugeot 206 1997cc 3 10:29 9:58 10:31 10:12 11:48 10:35 9:54 9:37 83:04 51 19

8 Hanish Kinloch / Mark Grierson Ford Escort 1997cc 3 8:29 8:02 8:45 8:32 8:33 ignition F/F

26 Billy Hamilton / Sara Hamilton Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 8:29 8:20 8:41 8:42 9:08 gasket F/F

39 Stuart Grant / Ian Fraser Ford MK2 Escort 1998cc 3 8:33 8:24 12:00 elecs F/F

49 Roy Ness / Drew Forbes Ford Fiesta ST150 1998cc 3 9:30 9:56 9:35 9:45 9:38 9:15 8:49 missed ss2 F/F

51 Stuart Urquhart / Sarah Dale TALBOT SUNBEAM 1998cc 3 9:30 clutch F/F

63 Gordon Mcelrath / Don Wyatt Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 9:06 8:45 10:16 diff F/F

64 Greg Stark / Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTI 1900cc 3 12:00 8:36 9:16 9:20 oil pump F/F

69 Iain Findlay / Ronald Bowie Vauxhall Astra GTE 1998cc 3 sus arm F/F

75 Gavin Gray / Colin Mackay Citroen ZX Mi16 1905cc 3 Timing B F/F

79 Hugh Johnston / Ewan Lees Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 3 9:21 9:37 9:24 9:32 9:16 8:58 8:43 F/F

5 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Escort 2499cc 4 7:50 7:41 8:14 8:11 8:14 8:11 7:43 7:42 63:46 1 1

22 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort 2500cc 4 8:07 7:55 8:25 8:50 8:26 8:23 8:02 7:48 65:56 4 2

83 Keith Robathan / Peter Carstairs Ford Escort Mk 2 2000cc 4 8:18 8:00 8:35 8:28 8:35 8:27 7:55 7:50 66:08 5 3

12 Stevie Hope / Louise Hope Ford Escort Mk2 2300cc 4 8:24 8:08 8:45 8:36 8:36 8:34 8:02 8:13 67:18 7 4

28 Tom Hynd / Sue Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 8:37 8:23 8:59 8:53 8:57 12:00 8:15 8:11 72:15 25 5

32 Fergus Gray / Kenny More BMW 130i 3000cc 4 8:41 11:20 9:12 9:03 9:01 9:03 8:43 8:25 73:28 35 6

2 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 8:03 7:42 8:15 8:11 hit tree F/F

30 Alex Adams / Ian Parker Ford Escort 2100cc 4 8:51 9:31 9:07 9:04 9:34 g/box F/F

84 Rob Snowden / Daniel Mennell Ford Escort mk2 2500cc 4 8:16 8:04 g/box F/F

4 Nigel Feeney / Phil Sandham Mitsubishi Evo X 1998cc 5 8:15 7:55 8:24 8:22 8:29 8:22 7:48 7:53 65:28 2 1

15 Taylor Gibb / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 8:13 7:59 8:40 8:19 8:25 8:20 7:47 7:47 65:30 3 2

17 Brian Watson / Caroline Will Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 8:17 8:02 8:46 8:24 8:45 8:32 8:05 8:00 66:51 6 3

36 Alasdair Graham / Martin Maccabe Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 8:31 8:15 8:47 8:34 8:42 8:50 8:17 8:05 68:01 12 4

7 Gordon Morrison / Callum MacPherson Subaru Imprezza 2000cc 5 8:10 7:52 8:23 8:15 11:34 8:21 7:51 7:48 68:14 13 5

19 Ian Archer / Serena Archer Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc 5 8:22 8:06 8:44 8:40 12:00 8:38 8:13 8:02 70:45 23 6

40 Martyn Douglas / Mark Runciman Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 8:57 8:44 9:25 9:16 9:19 9:12 8:55 8:35 72:23 27 7

38 George Paris / Allan McMahon Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 9:07 8:49 9:13 9:03 9:46 9:09 8:56 8:25 72:28 28 8

1 John Marshall / Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:28 paddleshift F/F

3 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd Ford Fiesta RX 2000cc 5 12:00 p/steering F/F

11 Robin William Hamilton / Sam MacFadyen Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 9:03 8:42 9:19 bale F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood / Bob Reid at 18:50 on 1st April 2017
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Dunfermline CC The DCC Stages 
 Fastest on Stage

  1st April 2017

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8

1 5 7:50 5 7:41 5 8:14 5 8:11 5 8:14 5 8:11 5 7:43 5 7:42
2 2 8:03 2 7:42 2 8:15 2 8:11 15 8:25 15 8:20 15 7:47 15 7:47
3 22 8:07 7 7:52 7 8:23 7 8:15 22 8:26 7 8:21 4 7:48 7 7:48
4 7 8:10 22 7:55 4 8:24 15 8:19 4 8:29 4 8:22 7 7:51 22 7:48
5 15 8:13 4 7:55 22 8:25 4 8:22 8 8:33 22 8:23 83 7:55 83 7:50
6 4 8:15 15 7:59 83 8:35 17 8:24 9 8:34 83 8:27 9 7:55 4 7:53
7 14 8:16 83 8:00 9 8:37 9 8:25 83 8:35 33 8:29 14 8:02 17 8:00
8 84 8:16 17 8:02 33 8:38 83 8:28 12 8:36 17 8:32 22 8:02 19 8:02
9 17 8:17 8 8:02 15 8:40 14 8:30 33 8:40 14 8:33 12 8:02 14 8:05
10 9 8:18 84 8:04 26 8:41 8 8:32 36 8:42 12 8:34 50 8:04 50 8:05
11 83 8:18 33 8:05 50 8:42 36 8:34 16 8:42 50 8:34 17 8:05 36 8:05
12 16 8:22 19 8:06 24 8:43 33 8:36 24 8:43 9 8:37 24 8:06 16 8:06
13 19 8:22 12 8:08 19 8:44 12 8:36 50 8:44 19 8:38 16 8:06 24 8:07
14 50 8:22 14 8:11 8 8:45 50 8:40 17 8:45 24 8:40 21 8:11 28 8:11
15 33 8:22 50 8:11 12 8:45 24 8:40 21 8:49 21 8:41 19 8:13 25 8:11
16 12 8:24 24 8:12 17 8:46 19 8:40 14 8:54 16 8:42 28 8:15 21 8:12
17 24 8:25 9 8:14 36 8:47 26 8:42 20 8:54 36 8:50 25 8:17 12 8:13
18 20 8:26 16 8:15 16 8:48 16 8:44 28 8:57 23 8:51 36 8:17 23 8:14
19 1 8:28 36 8:15 21 8:50 21 8:47 25 8:59 54 8:52 23 8:21 67 8:15
20 8 8:29 21 8:16 20 8:54 22 8:50 67 9:01 20 8:55 20 8:26 35 8:22
21 26 8:29 20 8:17 14 8:58 25 8:51 32 9:01 25 8:55 67 8:26 43 8:24
22 36 8:31 26 8:20 28 8:59 67 8:52 57 9:02 57 9:00 57 8:33 38 8:25
23 23 8:33 28 8:23 25 9:00 28 8:53 23 9:02 43 9:01 35 8:33 57 8:25
24 39 8:33 39 8:24 35 9:06 20 8:57 43 9:07 35 9:01 54 8:36 32 8:25
25 21 8:34 67 8:26 23 9:07 57 8:57 26 9:08 32 9:03 43 8:41 20 8:28
26 43 8:35 66 8:27 57 9:07 23 8:58 35 9:09 38 9:09 55 8:42 61 8:33
27 28 8:37 54 8:27 44 9:07 43 8:58 54 9:11 55 9:12 32 8:43 45 8:34
28 31 8:38 57 8:27 30 9:07 35 8:59 42 9:13 40 9:12 62 8:50 40 8:35
29 32 8:41 43 8:29 43 9:09 32 9:03 41 9:15 67 9:13 41 8:51 46 8:35
30 35 8:42 42 8:29 32 9:12 38 9:03 52 9:18 46 9:16 52 8:52 42 8:36
31 54 8:49 35 8:34 38 9:13 30 9:04 40 9:19 79 9:16 40 8:55 52 8:37
32 30 8:51 41 8:35 54 9:14 42 9:06 46 9:22 61 9:18 61 8:56 55 8:37
33 42 8:51 64 8:36 64 9:16 54 9:06 62 9:24 81 9:20 38 8:56 54 8:38
34 58 8:52 58 8:39 67 9:16 61 9:12 61 9:28 45 9:22 37 8:57 48 8:41
35 57 8:53 11 8:42 45 9:17 45 9:13 45 9:31 37 9:22 79 8:58 34 8:41
36 40 8:57 45 8:43 11 9:19 44 9:15 37 9:32 48 9:25 59 8:59 79 8:43
37 37 8:58 40 8:44 42 9:23 46 9:15 79 9:32 34 9:25 81 8:59 37 8:44
38 61 8:58 63 8:45 46 9:23 40 9:16 30 9:34 52 9:26 74 9:02 81 8:46
39 25 8:58 52 8:47 40 9:25 59 9:19 59 9:35 62 9:26 46 9:03 62 8:48
40 45 8:59 44 8:47 52 9:27 64 9:20 81 9:36 58 9:29 76 9:06 49 8:49
41 44 9:00 61 8:48 41 9:27 62 9:21 55 9:39 42 9:33 48 9:08 76 8:54



Dunfermline CC The DCC Stages 
 Fastest on Stage

  1st April 2017

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8

42 46 9:02 38 8:49 37 9:28 37 9:22 48 9:40 59 9:35 45 9:10 74 8:56
43 41 9:03 62 8:51 62 9:28 52 9:23 74 9:40 76 9:36 42 9:10 82 9:01
44 11 9:03 46 8:54 61 9:30 41 9:23 72 9:44 72 9:37 82 9:12 47 9:02
45 52 9:03 48 8:54 76 9:35 79 9:24 34 9:44 49 9:38 77 9:13 77 9:05
46 66 9:04 37 8:56 79 9:37 55 9:26 49 9:45 47 9:42 71 9:14 65 9:15
47 63 9:06 76 8:58 72 9:38 72 9:27 38 9:46 65 9:44 49 9:15 73 9:25
48 38 9:07 72 9:00 47 9:41 48 9:27 47 9:52 77 9:44 47 9:23 58 9:26
49 48 9:09 47 9:05 56 9:49 76 9:29 77 9:52 82 9:45 65 9:24 80 9:27
50 62 9:13 55 9:06 82 9:50 47 9:32 76 9:53 74 9:46 34 9:46 70 9:37
51 47 9:14 74 9:06 74 9:50 49 9:35 82 9:54 71 9:51 80 9:47 68 9:39
52 76 9:14 34 9:08 65 9:51 74 9:36 65 9:55 68 10:02 70 9:54 9 12:00
53 67 9:15 59 9:09 48 9:52 56 9:37 71 10:03 80 10:12 73 9:55 41 12:00
54 74 9:20 82 9:12 77 9:52 65 9:39 68 10:13 73 10:15 60 9:57 59 12:00
55 82 9:20 25 9:16 59 9:53 34 9:40 80 10:28 41 10:28 68 9:58 71 12:00
56 79 9:21 65 9:16 49 9:56 77 9:41 73 10:32 70 10:35 58 12:00 60 12:00
57 65 9:26 77 9:20 55 10:12 82 9:44 60 10:46 60 10:46
58 34 9:28 68 9:26 63 10:16 71 9:53 56 10:49 28 12:00
59 49 9:30 71 9:29 71 10:16 68 10:09 7 11:34
60 51 9:30 30 9:31 80 10:17 73 10:10 70 11:48
61 72 9:31 73 9:35 73 10:17 80 10:12 39 12:00
62 78 9:31 80 9:40 68 10:19 70 10:12 19 12:00
63 55 9:34 70 9:58 34 10:27 60 10:43
64 71 9:43 60 10:14 70 10:31
65 68 9:55 32 11:20 66 10:38
66 77 10:04 56 12:00 60 11:11
67 80 10:06
68 73 10:07
69 70 10:29
70 60 10:36
71 3 12:00
72 56 12:00
73 59 12:00
74 64 12:00




